August 2024

GIRLS 10 & Under — YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2007
25 Backstroke 2024
100 Medley Relay 2017

25 Butterfly 2024
25 Breaststroke 2024
25 Freestyle 2024

100 Freestyle Relay 2015

1:15.09
18.75
1:05.27

16.99
20.07
15.09
58.78

Regan DeWitt
Annaleigh Vroegop
C. Rousher, K. Glesenkamp,
N. Fiant, M. Saksa
Annaleigh Vroegop
Annaleigh Vroegop
Annaleigh Vroegop
A. Sallows, A. First.

M. Carter, C. Klumpp

BOYS 10 & Under — YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2013
25 Backstroke 2024
100 Medley Relay 2013

25 Butterfly 2024
25 Breaststroke 2024
25 Freestyle 2024

100 Freestyle Relay 2013

1:11.36
22.42
1:07.91

23.43
22.72
16.99
58.56

Will Elsrod

Hank Keibler-Wall
M. Sulek, W. Elsrod,
R. Smudz, M. Sulek
Orion Ruffing

Hank Keibler-Wall
Orion Ruffing

W. Elsrod, P.Holst,
M. Sulek, R. Smudz



August 2024

GIRLS 18 & Under — YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2014 1:00.61  Brooke Glesenkamp

50 Backstroke 2024 28.97 Leah Nebraska

200 Medley Relay 2023 1:53.49 L. Nebraska, K.Glesenkamp,
M. Carter, N. Fiant

50 Butterfly 2024 26.81 Leah Nebraska

50 Breaststroke 2024 32.06 Kara Glesenkamp

50 Freestyle 2024 25.83 Leah Nebraska

200 Freestyle Relay 2023 1:40.67 M. Saksa, N. Fiant,

L. Nebraska, M. Carter

BOYS 18 & Under — YARDS

100 Individual Medley 1997 55.23 John Wion

50 Backstroke 2024 26.53 John Wion

200 Medley Relay 2018 1:41.36* A. Stojkov, P. Carter,
K. Gannon, A. Parker

50 Butterfly 2024 24.62 John Wion

50 Breaststroke 2024 31.45 Tommy Redmond

50 Freestyle 2024 22.08 John Wion

200 Freestyle Relay 2018 1:29.53 K. Gannon, L. Pape,

C. Bucher, A. Parker

e GCSL Record



August 2024

GIRLS 10 & Under - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2007
25 Backstroke 2024
100 Medley Relay 2004

25 Butterfly 2024
25 Breaststroke 2024
25 Freestyle 2024

100 Freestyle Relay 2004

1:23.50
21.05
1:13.85

18.09

19.99

17.41
1:05.99

Regan DeWitt
Annaleigh Vroegop

E. Hawes, V. Langwasser
M. Long, K. Huffman
Annaleigh Vroegop
Annaleigh Vroegop

Riley Matakowski
M. Long, K. Huffman,
S. Thomson, E. Hawes

BOYS 10 & Under - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2013
25 Backstroke 2024
100 Medley Relay 2013

25 Butterfly 2024
25 Breaststroke 2024
25 Freestyle 2024

100 Freestyle Relay 2013

1:11.36
22.72
1:07.91

21.92
24.63
18.29
58.56

Will Elsrod

Hank Keibler-Wall
M. Sulek, W. Elsrod,
R. Smudz, M. Sulek
Orion Ruffing

Hank Keibler-Wall
Orion Ruffing

W. Elsrod, P.Holst,
M. Sulek, R. Smudz



August 2024

GIRLS 18 & Under - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2014

50 Backstroke
200 Medley Relay

50 Butterfly

50 Breaststroke

50 Freestyle

200 Freestyle Relay

100 Individual Medley 2024

50 Backstroke
200 Medley Relay

50 Butterfly

50 Breaststroke

50 Freestyle

200 Freestyle Relay

2024
2016

2024
2024
2024
2023

1:00.61
30.81
2:05.16

28.95*
35.16*
26.93*
1:52.39

e GCSL Record

Brooke Glesenkamp
eah Nebraska

G. Horstman, K. Puthoff
D. Ward, B. Glesenkamp
Leah Nebraska

Kara Glesenkamp

Leah Nebraska

M. Saksa, N. Fiant,

L. Nebraska, M. Carter

BOYS 18 & Under - METERS

2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024

1:00.81
27.35*
1:50.27

26.24
33.52
24.64
1:40.08

e GCSL Record

Caleb Moore

John Wion

J. Wion, T. Redmond

O. Thomas, C. Moore
John Wion

Tommy Redmond

John Wion

O. Thomas, T. Redmond
C. Moore, J. Wion



BOYS 6 & UNDER — YARDS

Lincoln Shirley
Caleb Pelkey

BOYS 8 & UNDER - YARDS

Anthony Hinton

Z. Ward, W. Elsrod, D. Fisher, R. Smudz
Anthony Hinton

Matt Ellinger

Dan Stultz

D. Stultz, M. Ellinger, M. Dobozy, J. Dixon

BOYS 10 & Under — YARDS

Will Elsrod

Will Elsrod

M. Sulek, W. Elsrod, R. Smudz, P.Holst
Anthony Hinton

Will Elsrod

Will Elsrod

Anthony Hinton

W. Elsrod, P. Holst, M.Sulek, R. Smudz

BOYS 12 & UNDER — YARDS

Owen Thomas

Owen Wion

J. Brown, M. Ellinger, R. Miller, J. Dixon
Owen Thomas

Craig Fritch

Anthony Hinton

J. Brown, R. Miller, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon

BOYS 14 & UNDER — YARDS

Owen Wion

Owen Wion

J. Brown, M. Ellinger, A. Dinovo, J. Dixon
Anthony Hinton

Owen Wion

Ben Paull

Z. Ward, C. Bucher, A. Stojkov, B. Paull

BOYS 18 & UNDER — YARDS

25 Backstroke 2013 22.56
25 Freestyle 2022 18.97
25 Backstroke 2004 18.81
100 Medley Relay 2011 1:18.41
25 Butterfly 2004 17.28
25 Breaststroke 1987 19.67
25 Freestyle 1987 15.19
100 Freestyle Relay 1987 1:07.99
100 Individual Medley 2013 1:11.36
50 Backstroke 2013 33.16
100 Medley Relay 2013 1:07.91
50 Butterfly 2006 30.63*
50 Breaststroke 2013 37.11
2013 37.68*
50 Freestyle 2006 27.51*
100 Freestyle Relay 2013 58.56
100 Individual Medley 2019 1:05.88
50 Backstroke 2022 29.84
200 Medley Relay 1991 2:11.70
50 Butterfly 2019 27.89
50 Breaststroke 1997 34.29
50 Freestyle 2008 25.16
200 Freestyle Relay 1991 1:54.59
100 Individual Medley 2024 56.74
50 Backstroke 2024 26.61
200 Medley Relay 1993 1:54.35
50 Butterfly 2010 24.69
50 Breaststroke 2024 29.85
50 Freestyle 2016 23.23
200 Freestyle Relay 2016 1:40.85
100 Individual Medley 2024 55.23
100 Backstroke 2024 53.68
200 Medley Relay 2018 1:41.36*
100 Butterfly 1995 52.49
100 Breaststroke 2006 58.60*
100 Freestyle 2000 49.02
200 Freestyle Relay 2018 1:29.53

John Wion

John Wion

A. Stojkov, P. Carter, K. Gannon, A. Parker
Geoff Gear

David Gatz

Darron Berquist

K. Gannon, L. Pape, C. Bucher, A. Parker

August 2024



GIRLS 6 & UNDER - YARDS August 2024

25 Backstroke 2011 22.84 Ava Row

25 Freestyle 2013 19.36 Kaitlyn Sallows
GIRLS 8 & UNDER - YARDS

25 Backstroke 2013 18.23 Gabrielle Shirley

100 Medley Relay 2015 1:21.54 G. Oyster, K. Glesenkamp, K. Sallows, M. Saksa

25 Butterfly 2010 16.88 Lauren Ertz

25 Breaststroke 2010 21.04 Lauren Ertz

25 Freestyle 2015 15.49 Kaitlyn Sallows

100 Freestyle Relay 2012 1:10.37 R. VanGorder, A. Sallows, A. Derstine, G. Shirley
GIRLS 10 & UNDER - YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2007 1:15.09 Regan DeWitt

50 Backstroke 2007 33.29 Regan DeWitt

100 Medley Relay 2017 1:05.27 C. Rousher, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, M. Saksa

50 Butterfly 2007 32.15 Regan DeWitt

50 Breaststroke 2006 37.67 Brittany Puthoff

50 Freestyle 2015 29.68 Mackenzie Carter

100 Freestyle Relay 2015 58.78 A. Sallows, A. First, M. Carter, C. Klumpp
GIRLS 12 & UNDER - YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2014 1:06.23 Lauren Ertz

50 Backstroke 2019 30.40 Natalie Fiant

200 Medley Relay 2017 2:02.89 A. Williams, C. Klumpp, R. Kauderer, A. Denney

50 Butterfly 2014 29.02 Lauren Ertz

50 Breaststroke 2008/2017  33.87 Brittany Puthoff / Cassie Klumpp

50 Freestyle 2014 26.08 Lauren Ertz

200 Freestyle Relay 2018 1:52.14 A. Lance, N. Marshal, M. Saksa, N. Fiant
GIRLS 14 & UNDER - YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2022 1:01.88* Leah Nebraska

50 Backstroke 2022 28.55* Leah Nebraska

200 Medley Relay 2021 1:56.18 M. Saksa, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska

50 Butterfly 2022 26.62 Leah Nebraska

50 Breaststroke 2021 31.50 Kara Glesenkamp

2018 31.55* Olivia Oyster

50 Freestyle 2022 24.41* L. Nebraska

200 Freestyle Relay 2021 1:41.81 L. Nebraska, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, M. Saksa
GIRLS 18 & UNDER - YARDS

100 Individual Medley 2014 1:00.61 Brooke Glesenkamp

100 Backstroke 2023 1:01.04 Leah Nebraska

200 Medley Relay 2023 1:53.49 L. Nebraska, K. Glesenkamp, M. Carter, N. Fiant

100 Butterfly 2018 1:00.33 Rena Ouyang

100 Breaststroke 2022 1:08.19 Kara Glesenkamp

100 Freestyle 2014 52.56 Brooke Glesenkamp

200 Freestyle Relay 2023 1:40.67 M. Saksa, N. Fiant, L.Nebraska, M. Carter



BOYS 6 & UNDER - METERS August 2024

Lincoln Shirley
Kyle Klumpp

BOYS 8 & UNDER - METERS

Anthony Hinton

D.Stultz, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon, M. Dobozy
Anthony Hinton

Matt Ellinger

Anthony Hinton

M. Ellinger, M. Dobozy, D. Stultz, J. Dixon

BOYS 10 & UNDER - METERS

Ryan Smudz

Will Elsrod

S. Blommel, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon, J. Brown
Anthony Hinton

Will Elsrod

Anthony Hinton

W. Elsrod, P. Holst, M. Sulek. R. Smudz

BOYS 12 & UNDER — METERS

25 Backstroke 2013 26.79*
25 Freestyle 2008 22.12*
25 Backstroke 2004 19.78*
100 Medley Relay 1987 1:24.74*
25 Butterfly 2004 17.83*
25 Breaststroke 1987 21.09*
25 Freestyle 2004 16.42*
100 Freestyle Relay 1987 1:15.52
100 Individual Medley 2013 1:24.66
50 Backstroke 2013 39.26
100 Medley Relay 1989 1:13.14*
50 Butterfly 2006 35.29
50 Breaststroke 2013 42.19
50 Freestyle 2006 30.26
100 Freestyle Relay 2013 1:04.59*
100 Individual Medley 2019 1:10.92
50 Backstroke 2008 32.82
200 Medley Relay 1991 2:21.58
50 Butterfly 2019 29.96*
50 Breaststroke 1991 37.87
50 Freestyle 2008 28.08
200 Freestyle Relay 1991 2:04.73

Owen Thomas

Anthony Hinton

J. Brown, M. Ellinger, R. Miller, J. Dixon
Owen Thomas

Matt Ellinger

Anthony Hinton

J. Brown, R. Miller, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon

BOYS 14 & UNDER - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2024

50 Backstroke 1994
200 Medley Relay 1993
50 Butterfly 2021
50 Breaststroke 2024
50 Freestyle 2016 / 2021

200 Freestyle Relay 2011

1:02.91*
28.82*
2:05.02
28.99
33.26*
26.06
1:50.55

Owen Wion

Jeff Brown

J. Brown, M. Ellinger, A. Dinovo, J. Dixon
Owen Thomas

Owen Wion

Ben Paull / Owen Thomas

C. Bucher, A. Stojkov, Z. Ward, B. Paull

BOYS 18 & UNDER — METERS

100 Individual Medley 2024

100 Backstroke 2023
200 Medley Relay 2024
100 Butterfly 1995
100 Breaststroke 2006
100 Freestyle 1995

200 Freestyle Relay 2024

1:00.81
1:00.96
1:50.27*
58.89
1:06.29
54.85
1:40.08

Caleb Moore

John Wion

J. Wion, T. Redmond, O. Thomas, C. Moore
Geoff Gear

David Gatz

Jeff Brown

O. Thomas, T. Redmond, C. Moore, J. Wion



GIRLS 6 & UNDER — METERS August 2024

25 Backstroke 2013 24.17 Kaitlyn Sallows

25 Freestyle 2013 20.73* Kaitlyn Sallows
GIRLS 8 & UNDER - METERS

25 Backstroke 2002 19.71 Emma Hawes

100 Medley Relay 2013 1:29.53 G. Shirley, C. Klumpp, E. Garnett, A. Sallows

25 Butterfly 2015 19.00 Kaitlyn Sallows

25 Breaststroke 1978 22.65 Karen Goodrich

25 Freestyle 2015 17.02 Kaitlyn Sallows

100 Freestyle Relay 2019 1:19.12 Madalynn Thomas, Madison Bowman, Courtney Hanks, Hayden White
GIRLS 10 & UNDER - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2007 1:23.50 Regan Dewitt

50 Backstroke 2007 37.11 Regan Dewitt

100 Medley Relay 2004 1:13.85 E. Hawes, V. Langwasser, M. Long, K. Huffman

50 Butterfly 2007 35.88 Regan Dewitt

50 Breaststroke 2006 42.28 Brittany Puthoff

50 Freestyle 2004 32.33 Emma Hawes

100 Freestyle Relay 2004 1:05.99 M. Long, K. Huffman, S. Thomson, E. Hawes
GIRLS 12 & UNDER - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2019 1:13.61 Natalie Fiant

50 Backstroke 2011 33.68 Brooke Glesenkamp

200 Medley Relay 2019 2:18.15* Mia Saksa, Kara Glesenkamp, Natalie Fiant, Leah Nebraska

50 Butterfly 2009 32.70 Regan Dewitt

50 Breaststroke 2008 36.36* Brittany Puthoff

50 Freestyle 2019 29.34 Mia Saksa

200 Freestyle Relay 2019 2:03.46* Natalie Fiant, Gaby Oyster, Leah Nebraska, Mia Saksa
GIRLS 14 & UNDER - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2013 1:09.87 Brooke Glesenkamp

50 Backstroke 2021 32.08 Leah Nebraska

200 Medley Relay 2021 2:07.45 M. Saksa, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska

50 Butterfly 2009 29.30 Nicole Chase

50 Breaststroke 2021 34.82* Kara Glesenkamp

50 Freestyle 2013 27.67* Brooke Glesenkamp

200 Freestyle Relay 2021 1:54.76 N. Fiant, K. Glesenkamp, L. Nebraska, M. Saksa
GIRLS 18 & UNDER - METERS

100 Individual Medley 2024 1:07.07 Leah Nebraska

100 Backstroke 2023 1:07.98 Leah Nebraska

200 Medley Relay 2016 2:05.16 G. Horstman, K. Puthoff, D. Ward, B. Glesenkamp

100 Butterfly 2016 1:09.29 Danielle Ward

100 Breaststroke 2019 1:16.21 Olivia Oyster

100 Freestyle 2016 58.89 Brooke Glesenkamp

200 Freestyle Relay 2023 1:52.39 M. Saksa, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska, M. Carter






