

August 2024

**GIRLS 10 & Under – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2007	1:15.09	Regan DeWitt
25 Backstroke	2024	18.75	Annaleigh Vroegop
100 Medley Relay	2017	1:05.27	C. Rousher, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, M. Saksa
25 Butterfly	2024	16.99	Annaleigh Vroegop
25 Breaststroke	2024	20.07	Annaleigh Vroegop
25 Freestyle	2024	15.09	Annaleigh Vroegop
100 Freestyle Relay	2015	58.78	A. Sallows, A. First. M. Carter, C. Klumpp

**BOYS 10 & Under – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2013	1:11.36	Will Elsrod
25 Backstroke	2024	22.42	Hank Keibler-Wall
100 Medley Relay	2013	1:07.91	M. Sulek, W. Elsrod, R. Smudz, M. Sulek
25 Butterfly	2024	23.43	Orion Ruffing
25 Breaststroke	2024	22.72	Hank Keibler-Wall
25 Freestyle	2024	16.99	Orion Ruffing
100 Freestyle Relay	2013	58.56	W. Elsrod, P.Holst, M. Sulek, R. Smudz

August 2024

**GIRLS 18 & Under – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2014	1:00.61	Brooke Glesenkamp
50 Backstroke	2024	28.97	Leah Nebraska
200 Medley Relay	2023	1:53.49	L. Nebraska, K.Glesenkamp, M. Carter, N. Fiant
50 Butterfly	2024	26.81	Leah Nebraska
50 Breaststroke	2024	32.06	Kara Glesenkamp
50 Freestyle	2024	25.83	Leah Nebraska
200 Freestyle Relay	2023	1:40.67	M. Saksa, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska, M. Carter

**BOYS 18 & Under – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	1997	55.23	John Wion
50 Backstroke	2024	26.53	John Wion
200 Medley Relay	2018	1:41.36*	A. Stojkov, P. Carter, K. Gannon, A. Parker
50 Butterfly	2024	24.62	John Wion
50 Breaststroke	2024	31.45	Tommy Redmond
50 Freestyle	2024	22.08	John Wion
200 Freestyle Relay	2018	1:29.53	K. Gannon, L. Pape, C. Bucher, A. Parker

- GCSL Record

August 2024

**GIRLS 10 & Under – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2007	1:23.50	Regan DeWitt
25 Backstroke	2024	21.05	Annaleigh Vroegop
100 Medley Relay	2004	1:13.85	E. Hawes, V. Langwasser M. Long, K. Huffman
25 Butterfly	2024	18.09	Annaleigh Vroegop
25 Breaststroke	2024	19.99	Annaleigh Vroegop
25 Freestyle	2024	17.41	Riley Matakowski
100 Freestyle Relay	2004	1:05.99	M. Long, K. Huffman, S. Thomson, E. Hawes

**BOYS 10 & Under – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2013	1:11.36	Will Elsrod
25 Backstroke	2024	22.72	Hank Keibler-Wall
100 Medley Relay	2013	1:07.91	M. Sulek, W. Elsrod, R. Smudz, M. Sulek
25 Butterfly	2024	21.92	Orion Ruffing
25 Breaststroke	2024	24.63	Hank Keibler-Wall
25 Freestyle	2024	18.29	Orion Ruffing
100 Freestyle Relay	2013	58.56	W. Elsrod, P.Holst, M. Sulek, R. Smudz

August 2024

**GIRLS 18 & Under – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2014	1:00.61	Brooke Glesenkamp
50 Backstroke	2024	30.81	Leah Nebraska
200 Medley Relay	2016	2:05.16	G. Horstman, K. Puthoff D. Ward, B. Glesenkamp
50 Butterfly	2024	28.95*	Leah Nebraska
50 Breaststroke	2024	35.16*	Kara Glesenkamp
50 Freestyle	2024	26.93*	Leah Nebraska
200 Freestyle Relay	2023	1:52.39	M. Saksa, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska, M. Carter

- GCSL Record

**BOYS 18 & Under – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2024	1:00.81	Caleb Moore
50 Backstroke	2024	27.35*	John Wion
200 Medley Relay	2024	1:50.27	J. Wion, T. Redmond O. Thomas, C. Moore
50 Butterfly	2024	26.24	John Wion
50 Breaststroke	2024	33.52	Tommy Redmond
50 Freestyle	2024	24.64	John Wion
200 Freestyle Relay	2024	1:40.08	O. Thomas, T. Redmond C. Moore, J. Wion

- GCSL Record

**BOYS 6 & UNDER – YARDS**

25 Backstroke	2013	22.56	Lincoln Shirley
25 Freestyle	2022	18.97	Caleb Pelkey

**BOYS 8 & UNDER - YARDS**

25 Backstroke	2004	18.81	Anthony Hinton
100 Medley Relay	2011	1:18.41	Z. Ward, W. Elsrod, D. Fisher, R. Smudz
25 Butterfly	2004	17.28	Anthony Hinton
25 Breaststroke	1987	19.67	Matt Ellinger
25 Freestyle	1987	15.19	Dan Stultz
100 Freestyle Relay	1987	1:07.99	D. Stultz, M. Ellinger, M. Dobozy, J. Dixon

**BOYS 10 & Under – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2013	1:11.36	Will Elsrod
50 Backstroke	2013	33.16	Will Elsrod
100 Medley Relay	2013	1:07.91	M. Sulek, W. Elsrod, R. Smudz, P.Holst
50 Butterfly	2006	30.63*	Anthony Hinton
50 Breaststroke	2013	37.11	Will Elsrod
	2013	37.68*	Will Elsrod
50 Freestyle	2006	27.51*	Anthony Hinton
100 Freestyle Relay	2013	58.56	W. Elsrod, P. Holst, M.Sulek, R. Smudz

**BOYS 12 & UNDER – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2019	1:05.88	Owen Thomas
50 Backstroke	2022	29.84	Owen Wion
200 Medley Relay	1991	2:11.70	J. Brown, M. Ellinger, R. Miller, J. Dixon
50 Butterfly	2019	27.89	Owen Thomas
50 Breaststroke	1997	34.29	Craig Fritch
50 Freestyle	2008	25.16	Anthony Hinton
200 Freestyle Relay	1991	1:54.59	J. Brown, R. Miller, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon

**BOYS 14 & UNDER – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2024	56.74	Owen Wion
50 Backstroke	2024	26.61	Owen Wion
200 Medley Relay	1993	1:54.35	J. Brown, M. Ellinger, A. Dinovo, J. Dixon
50 Butterfly	2010	24.69	Anthony Hinton
50 Breaststroke	2024	29.85	Owen Wion
50 Freestyle	2016	23.23	Ben Paull
200 Freestyle Relay	2016	1:40.85	Z. Ward, C. Bucher, A. Stojkov, B. Paull

**BOYS 18 & UNDER – YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2024	55.23	John Wion
100 Backstroke	2024	53.68	John Wion
200 Medley Relay	2018	1:41.36*	A. Stojkov, P. Carter, K. Gannon, A. Parker
100 Butterfly	1995	52.49	Geoff Gear
100 Breaststroke	2006	58.60*	David Gatz
100 Freestyle	2000	49.02	Darron Berquist
200 Freestyle Relay	2018	1:29.53	K. Gannon, L. Pape, C. Bucher, A. Parker

**GIRLS 6 & UNDER – YARDS**

August 2024

25 Backstroke	2011	22.84	Ava Row
25 Freestyle	2013	19.36	Kaitlyn Sallows

**GIRLS 8 & UNDER - YARDS**

25 Backstroke	2013	18.23	Gabrielle Shirley
100 Medley Relay	2015	1:21.54	G. Oyster, K. Glesenkamp, K. Sallows, M. Saksa
25 Butterfly	2010	16.88	Lauren Ertz
25 Breaststroke	2010	21.04	Lauren Ertz
25 Freestyle	2015	15.49	Kaitlyn Sallows
100 Freestyle Relay	2012	1:10.37	R. VanGorder, A. Sallows, A. Derstine, G. Shirley

**GIRLS 10 & UNDER - YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2007	1:15.09	Regan DeWitt
50 Backstroke	2007	33.29	Regan DeWitt
100 Medley Relay	2017	1:05.27	C. Rousher, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, M. Saksa
50 Butterfly	2007	32.15	Regan DeWitt
50 Breaststroke	2006	37.67	Brittany Puthoff
50 Freestyle	2015	29.68	Mackenzie Carter
100 Freestyle Relay	2015	58.78	A. Sallows, A. First, M. Carter, C. Klumpp

**GIRLS 12 & UNDER - YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2014	1:06.23	Lauren Ertz
50 Backstroke	2019	30.40	Natalie Fiant
200 Medley Relay	2017	2:02.89	A. Williams, C. Klumpp, R. Kauderer, A. Denney
50 Butterfly	2014	29.02	Lauren Ertz
50 Breaststroke	2008/2017	33.87	Brittany Puthoff / Cassie Klumpp
50 Freestyle	2014	26.08	Lauren Ertz
200 Freestyle Relay	2018	1:52.14	A. Lance, N. Marshal, M. Saksa, N. Fiant

**GIRLS 14 & UNDER - YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2022	1:01.88*	Leah Nebraska
50 Backstroke	2022	28.55*	Leah Nebraska
200 Medley Relay	2021	1:56.18	M. Saksa, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska
50 Butterfly	2022	26.62	Leah Nebraska
50 Breaststroke	2021	31.50	Kara Glesenkamp
	2018	31.55*	Olivia Oyster
50 Freestyle	2022	24.41*	L. Nebraska
200 Freestyle Relay	2021	1:41.81	L. Nebraska, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, M. Saksa

**GIRLS 18 & UNDER - YARDS**

100 Individual Medley	2014	1:00.61	Brooke Glesenkamp
100 Backstroke	2023	1:01.04	Leah Nebraska
200 Medley Relay	2023	1:53.49	L. Nebraska, K. Glesenkamp, M. Carter, N. Fiant
100 Butterfly	2018	1:00.33	Rena Ouyang
100 Breaststroke	2022	1:08.19	Kara Glesenkamp
100 Freestyle	2014	52.56	Brooke Glesenkamp
200 Freestyle Relay	2023	1:40.67	M. Saksa, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska, M. Carter

**BOYS 6 & UNDER – METERS**

August 2024

25 Backstroke	2013	26.79*	Lincoln Shirley
25 Freestyle	2008	22.12*	Kyle Klumpp

**BOYS 8 & UNDER - METERS**

25 Backstroke	2004	19.78*	Anthony Hinton
100 Medley Relay	1987	1:24.74*	D.Stultz, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon, M. Dobozy
25 Butterfly	2004	17.83*	Anthony Hinton
25 Breaststroke	1987	21.09*	Matt Ellinger
25 Freestyle	2004	16.42*	Anthony Hinton
100 Freestyle Relay	1987	1:15.52	M. Ellinger, M. Dobozy, D. Stultz, J. Dixon

**BOYS 10 & UNDER – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2013	1:24.66	Ryan Smudz
50 Backstroke	2013	39.26	Will Elsrod
100 Medley Relay	1989	1:13.14*	S. Blommel, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon, J. Brown
50 Butterfly	2006	35.29	Anthony Hinton
50 Breaststroke	2013	42.19	Will Elsrod
50 Freestyle	2006	30.26	Anthony Hinton
100 Freestyle Relay	2013	1:04.59*	W. Elsrod, P. Holst, M. Sulek. R. Smudz

**BOYS 12 & UNDER – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2019	1:10.92	Owen Thomas
50 Backstroke	2008	32.82	Anthony Hinton
200 Medley Relay	1991	2:21.58	J. Brown, M. Ellinger, R. Miller, J. Dixon
50 Butterfly	2019	29.96*	Owen Thomas
50 Breaststroke	1991	37.87	Matt Ellinger
50 Freestyle	2008	28.08	Anthony Hinton
200 Freestyle Relay	1991	2:04.73	J. Brown, R. Miller, M. Ellinger, J. Dixon

**BOYS 14 & UNDER – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2024	1:02.91*	Owen Wion
50 Backstroke	1994	28.82*	Jeff Brown
200 Medley Relay	1993	2:05.02	J. Brown, M. Ellinger, A. Dinovo, J. Dixon
50 Butterfly	2021	28.99	Owen Thomas
50 Breaststroke	2024	33.26*	Owen Wion
50 Freestyle	2016 / 2021	26.06	Ben Paull / Owen Thomas
200 Freestyle Relay	2011	1:50.55	C. Bucher, A. Stojkov, Z. Ward, B. Paull

**BOYS 18 & UNDER – METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2024	1:00.81	Caleb Moore
100 Backstroke	2023	1:00.96	John Wion
200 Medley Relay	2024	1:50.27*	J. Wion, T. Redmond, O. Thomas, C. Moore
100 Butterfly	1995	58.89	Geoff Gear
100 Breaststroke	2006	1:06.29	David Gatz
100 Freestyle	1995	54.85	Jeff Brown
200 Freestyle Relay	2024	1:40.08	O. Thomas, T. Redmond, C. Moore, J. Wion

**GIRLS 6 & UNDER – METERS****August 2024**

25 Backstroke	2013	24.17	Kaitlyn Sallows
25 Freestyle	2013	20.73*	Kaitlyn Sallows

**GIRLS 8 & UNDER - METERS**

25 Backstroke	2002	19.71	Emma Hawes
100 Medley Relay	2013	1:29.53	G. Shirley, C. Klumpp, E. Garnett, A. Sallows
25 Butterfly	2015	19.00	Kaitlyn Sallows
25 Breaststroke	1978	22.65	Karen Goodrich
25 Freestyle	2015	17.02	Kaitlyn Sallows
100 Freestyle Relay	2019	1:19.12	Madalynn Thomas, Madison Bowman, Courtney Hanks, Hayden White

**GIRLS 10 & UNDER - METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2007	1:23.50	Regan Dewitt
50 Backstroke	2007	37.11	Regan Dewitt
100 Medley Relay	2004	1:13.85	E. Hawes, V. Langwasser, M. Long, K. Huffman
50 Butterfly	2007	35.88	Regan Dewitt
50 Breaststroke	2006	42.28	Brittany Puthoff
50 Freestyle	2004	32.33	Emma Hawes
100 Freestyle Relay	2004	1:05.99	M. Long, K. Huffman, S. Thomson, E. Hawes

**GIRLS 12 & UNDER - METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2019	1:13.61	Natalie Fiant
50 Backstroke	2011	33.68	Brooke Glesenkamp
200 Medley Relay	2019	2:18.15*	Mia Saksa, Kara Glesenkamp, Natalie Fiant, Leah Nebraska
50 Butterfly	2009	32.70	Regan Dewitt
50 Breaststroke	2008	36.36*	Brittany Puthoff
50 Freestyle	2019	29.34	Mia Saksa
200 Freestyle Relay	2019	2:03.46*	Natalie Fiant, Gaby Oyster, Leah Nebraska, Mia Saksa

**GIRLS 14 & UNDER - METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2013	1:09.87	Brooke Glesenkamp
50 Backstroke	2021	32.08	Leah Nebraska
200 Medley Relay	2021	2:07.45	M. Saksa, K. Glesenkamp, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska
50 Butterfly	2009	29.30	Nicole Chase
50 Breaststroke	2021	34.82*	Kara Glesenkamp
50 Freestyle	2013	27.67*	Brooke Glesenkamp
200 Freestyle Relay	2021	1:54.76	N. Fiant, K. Glesenkamp, L. Nebraska, M. Saksa

**GIRLS 18 & UNDER - METERS**

100 Individual Medley	2024	1:07.07	Leah Nebraska
100 Backstroke	2023	1:07.98	Leah Nebraska
200 Medley Relay	2016	2:05.16	G. Horstman, K. Puthoff, D. Ward, B. Glesenkamp
100 Butterfly	2016	1:09.29	Danielle Ward
100 Breaststroke	2019	1:16.21	Olivia Oyster
100 Freestyle	2016	58.89	Brooke Glesenkamp
200 Freestyle Relay	2023	1:52.39	M. Saksa, N. Fiant, L. Nebraska, M. Carter

